

Province of Cagayan MUNICIPALITY OF SANTA TERESITA OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG BAYAN

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 93^{RD} REGULAR SESSION OF THE 15^{TH} SANGGUNIANG BAYAN OF SANTA TERESITA, CAGAYAN HELD ON MAY 10, 2021 AT THE SB SESSION HALL.

Present: Hon. Ruben P. Fagela - Vice-Mayor/Presiding Officer

Hon. Jefferson M. Javier - Sangguniang Bayan Member Hon. William A. Lorenzo - Sangguniang Bayan Member Hon. Mark Anthony P. Palor - Sangguniang Bayan Member Hon. Conrado P. Tabaco - Sangguniang Bayan Member Hon. Gloria O. Baldiviso - Sangguniang Bayan Member Hon. Rhudel A. Castillo - Sangguniang Bayan Member - Sangguniang Bayan Member Hon. Jose I. Gonzaga - Sangguniang Bayan Member Hon. Jethro S. Tibuc

Hon. Aider M. Javier - ABC President/Ex-Officio Member

Hon. Guevarra J. Gregorio - SK Federation President/Ex-Officio Member

Absent: None

RESOLUTION NO. 100-2021

"A RESOLUTION CREATING SEVERAL POSITIONS IN THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT OF SANTA TERESITA, CAGAYAN."

WHEREAS, presented for deliberation thru the representation of the Committee on Rules and Budget and Appropriation and upon the recommendation of the Honorable Mayor thru the HRMO is the creation of several positions in the LGU of Santa Teresita, Cagayan;

WHEREAS, after thorough deliberation said requested positions are vital in upgrading the delivery of basic services and facilities to the people thus, this body hereby approved for the creation of the following positions in the corresponding offices, to wit:

- Administrative Aide-VII (Bookbinder III), SG-7 Treasury Office
- Plumber-I, SG-3 -Engineering Office
- Carpenter-I, SG-3 Engineering Office
- Carpenter-II, SG-5 Engineering Office
- Laborer-I, SG-1 MENRO
- Administrative Aide II (Messenger) SG-2 Tourism Office
- Laborer-I, SG-1, Tourism Office
- Laborer-I, SG-1, SB Office

NOW THEREFORE, on motion of *Honorable Jose I. Gonzaga* with the unanimous accord of all the members present;

RESOLVE, as it is hereby resolved by this August Body to create several positions in the Local Government Unit of Santa Teresita, Cagayan;

RESOLVED FURTHER, to furnish copies of this resolution to all offices concerned for their information and reference.

CARRIED.

I CERTIFY to the correctness of the foregoing resolution:

ATTESTED & CERTIFIED TO BE ADOPTED:

APPROVED, this day of May 28, 2021:

Sanggunian Secretary

RUBEN P. FAGELA
Vice-Mayor/ Presiding Officer

ATTY. RODRIGO P. DE GRACIA, CESE

Municipal Mayor

sb_stc [sbres2021]